

JOHN W. CORBETT, Ed. D. Superintendent

MERRI BETH KUDRNA, Ed. D. Curriculum Director

STEVE WILT Business Manager

Filling Of School District 7 Board of Education Vacancies PUBLIC NOTICE

The Wood Dale School District 7 Board of Education is seeking candidates for School Board Members for two unfilled positions following the April 6th election. Minimum qualifications for filling these vacancies are:

- Be a United States citizen.
- Be at least 18 years of age.
- Be a resident of Illinois and the District for at least one year immediately preceding the appointment.
- Be a registered voter.
- Not be a child sex offender
- Not hold another incompatible office
- Not have a prohibited interest in any contract with the District
- Not be a school trustee
- Not hold certain types of prohibited State or federal employment

Applicants should show familiarity with the Board's policies regarding general duties and responsibilities of a Board and a Board member, including fiduciary responsibilities, ethics, and gift ban. The Board's policies are available on the District website (www.wd7.org).

The Board of Education will act to fill these vacancies at its Regular Meeting, to be held on **May 20, 2021**. The vacant positions will expire in April, 2023. Those interested in being appointed to the Board of Education should submit a letter of application, including a statement regarding your qualifications to be a Board Member. Applications should be mailed to or dropped off at the Board of Education Office, 543 N. Wood Dale Road, Wood Dale, IL 60191. Applications can also be emailed to cmontano@wdsd7.org. **Applications are** due by 4:00 PM on Friday, **April 30, 2021**.

The Board of Education will select individuals for interviews for this vacancy.

For further information or questions, please contact John Corbett, Superintendent of Schools, at 630-595-9510.

Board of Education

Wood Dale School District 7

DuPage County, Illinois By:

Joe Petrella, Board President

POSTED: April 15, 2021